RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY         To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Plaase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below         1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Gerald Forget       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Execution Date(s). August 18: 2004       Name: INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INe       Name: Notice Canada, J0L 1MO         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       City:         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country:         Other       Additional name(s) & address to whom correspondence         Application or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address to whom correspondence         Concerning document should be mailed:       8. Patent No.(s)         Name: R: Brouillete/RROULLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Internal Address: (same as above)       Gaverament interest not affection and the set of the distored to be charged by credit card         Name: R: Brouillete/RROULLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: (same as above)       Gaverament interest not affectin and the ast of the address (acount interest not affectin anot be charged to deposit account	onn <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plaase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below         1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Gérald Forget       Name:: NDUGTRIES LASSONDE INC.         Execution Date(s). Auoust 18. 2004.       Internal Address: 755. Principale Street         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yo       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       City:         Yesseventive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes         A. Patent Application no patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192,737       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: R. Brouilletter@ROULLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       For Coll or patent should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: (tame as above)       Enclosed       None required (government interest not affectir and Yes attached?         State:       Zip:       Enclosed       None required	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Gerald Forget       Name: INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.         Name: INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.       Internal Address: 755. Principale Street         Rougemont. Outbeac, Canada, JOL 1M0       Street Address: (same as above)         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yong       Net         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yong       Street Address: (same as above)         3. Nature of conveyance:       City:         Y Assignment       Merger         Government Interest Assignment       Country:         Government Interest Assignment       Country:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [         A. Patent Application no.(s)       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192.737       Additional numbers attached? Yes [         Aname: R. Brouillette/BROULLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       1         Name: R. Brouillette/BROULLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       Fotal number of applications and patents         Name: R. Brouillette/BROULLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: (same as above)       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: (same as above)       E			
Gérald Forget       Name: INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.         Execution Date(s) Auoust 18.2004       Internal Address: 755. Principale Street         Rougemont, Ouébec, Canada, J0L 1M0       Street Address: (same as above)         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? ves ret Address: (same as above)       Street Address: (same as above)         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? ves ret Address: (same as above)       City:			
Rougement, Québec, Canada, JQL 1M0         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No         3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Assignment         Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         Other         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes         A. Patent Application or patent number(s):         A. Patent Application No.(s)         29/192.737         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         Additional numbe		Name: INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.	
Execution Date(5) August 18.2004       Street Address: (same as above)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       Street Address: (same as above)         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       City:		Internal Address: 755, Principale Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes        No         3. Nature of conveyance:       City:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Country:         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic.         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192,737       Additional numbers attached? Yes [         Additional numbers attached?       Yes [         Name: R. Brouillette/BROULLETYE KOSIE PRINCE       6. Total number of applications and patents         Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,       Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,         Street Address: (same as above)       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Zip:       Rayment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date         Phone Number: (5/14) 397-6713       b. Deposit Account Number 02-3980		Rougemont, Québec, Canada, J0L 1M0	
✓ Assignment       Merger       City:			
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State:         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192,737       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents         concerning document should be mailed:       1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address: (same as above)       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Government Interest Assignment       Country:Zip:	🖌 Assignment 🦳 Merger	City:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)         29/192,737       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192,737       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: R. Brouillette/BROUILLETYE KOSIE PRINCE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Suite 2500, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5C9       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: (same as above)       B. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         State:       Zip:         Phone Number: (514) 397-6713       b. Deposit Account Number 02-3980		Country: Zip:	
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192.737       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: R. Brouillette/BROUILLETYE KOSIE PRINCE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Suite 2500, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5C9       ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Zip:       8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date         Phone Number: (514) 397-6713       b. Deposit Account Number (02-3980	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         29/192,737       Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name: R. Brouillette/BROUILLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Suite 2500, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5C9       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: (same as above)       Enclosed         City:       Zip:         Phone Number: (514) 397-6713       b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3980</u>			
concerning document should be mailed:       Involved:       1         Name: R. Brouillette/BROUILLETTE KOSIE PRINCE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Suite 2500, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5C9       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: (same as above)       Enclosed         City:       Zip:         Phone Number: (514) 397-6713       b. Deposit Account Number 02-3980	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes Vo	
Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Suite 2500, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5C9 <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting</li> <li>Reguration</li> <li>City:Zip:Zip:</li> </ul> <ul> <li>Bayes and the second second</li></ul>	Name: R. Brouillette/BROUILLETTE KOSIE PRINCE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: (same as above)       Enclosed         Street Address: (same as above)       None required (government interest not affecting in the second constraints in the second consecond constraints in the second constraints	Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard,		
Street Address. isame as above)       Image: None required (government interest not affecting interest not affect interest not	Suite 2500, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5C9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City:       8. Payment Information         State:       Zip:         Phone Number:       Zip:         Eax Number:       (514) 397-6713         b. Deposit Account Number       02-3980	Street Address: <u>(same as above)</u>		
City:			
State:      Zip:       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers          State:      Zip:       Expiration Date          Phone Number:       (514) 397-6713       b. Deposit Account Number       02-3980         Eax Number:       (514) 397-8515       b. Deposit Account Number       02-3980	City:		
Phone Number: <u>(514) 397-6713</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3980</u>	-	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fay Number (514) 397-8515			
Authorized User Name	Fax Number: (514) 397-8515		
Email Address: <u>bm@bcf.ca</u>	Email Address: <u>bm@bof.ca</u>		
9. Signature: September 27	9. Signature:		
Signature         Date           Robert Brouillette         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Robert Brouillette	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

I, GÉRALD FORGET, whose full post office address is, 2 Des Plaines, Mercier, Québec, Canada, J6R 1X7, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.**, whose full post office address is 755, Principale Street, Rougement, Québec, Canada, JoL 1M0, all of my rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the industrial design entitled: "BOTTLE@, as fully described in a Industrial Design application in Canada, filed on October 15, 2003, under application no. 104530 and in the U.S. Industrial Design application no. 29/192,737, filed on October 30, 2003, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver to **INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC**., without further consideration any further documents including applications, and assignments, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary for **INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.**, its heirs, executors and administrators, fully to secure its interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue anywhere in the world.

## The parties hereto have agreed to have this assignment document drafted in English. Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que ce document soit rédigé en

SIGNED at POINTE CLAIRE	BURBEL.
This $\frac{1}{2} \frac{7^{2}}{2}$ day of	August 2004.
Warroug Deuchargh_ (WITNESS)	GÉRALD FORGET

PATENT REEL: 015184 FRAME: 0390

**RECORDED: 09/27/2004** 

anglais.